

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12411/2008

M/S THUMMA SUDEEPTI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH & ORS.,A.P

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12975 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.S. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

For Respondent(s) M/s. Maninder Singh, Gaurav Sharma,
S. Batra & Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Y.R. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office Report is incomplete. Registry to verify whether service has been
completed on all the respondents in the SLPs. and prepared the complete report.

List again on 14.7.2008.
(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

sk