

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12411 &  
12975/2008

M/S THUMMA SUDEEPTI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH & ORS.,A.P

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 14/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) 12411/08 respondents 1, 6, 15 and 17 are granted four  
weeks' time for filing counter affidavit, if any. In SLP(C) 12975/08 respondents 1,  
3 and 6 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 13.8.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar