

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12411/2008

M/S THUMMA SUDEEPTI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH & ORS.,A.P

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NO.1 in SLP(C) NO. 12975 of 2008

Date: 22/07/2008 These applns.were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr.Kaki Santhikumar, Adv.
Mr.Pravin Kr.Mutreja, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
Ms.Surbhi Mehta,Adv.
For Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv
Mr.Y.Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

st
List in the 1 week of August, 2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master