

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSIA 2/2008 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12411/2008(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2008 in WA No. 126/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

M/S THUMMA SUDEEPTI &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N.T.R. UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH &amp; ORS.,A.P

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

(IA Nos. 3-4-appln. for transposition of res.No.17 as petnr. and for directions)

WITH

IA No.1 In SLP(C)No.12975/08

(Appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P.Rao,Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.Shanta Kumar,Adv.

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. R.S.Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. P.K.Pandey,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M.Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Bhatia,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 19/8/2008 for final disposal.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[VEERA VERMA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER