

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 2 4 1 1 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 1 1 / 0 4 / 2 0 0 8 in WA No. 1 2 6 / 2 0 0 8 of The  
HIGH C O U R T O F A . P A T H Y D E R A B A D )

M/S THUMMA SUD E E P T I & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

N.T. R. UNIV E R S I T Y O F H E A L T H & O R S . , A . P

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, directions, transposing respondents as petitioners,  
permission to file additional documents  
(For final disposal)

W I T H S L P (C) NO. 1 2 9 7 5 of 2 0 0 8

(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 1 0 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

- HON' B L E T H E C H I E F J U S T I C E
- HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E P . S A T H A S I V A M
- HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E J . M . P A N C H A L

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. P. P . Rao, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. R.V. K a m e s h w a r a n , Adv.

- Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
- Mr. R. Santhan Krishn a n, Adv.
- Ms. K. Radh a Rani, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Tandale, Adv.

- Mr. Maninder Singh , Adv
- Ms. Pr a t i b h a Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Gaur av Shar m a , Adv.
- Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, Adv.
- Ms. Surabhi Mehta, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mrs.D. Bha r a thi Reddy , Adv.

- Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao , Adv
- Mr. Y. Ra mes h, Adv.
- Ms. Y. Vism ai, Adv.
- Mr. B.V. Niren, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters on 2 2 nd

September, 2 0 0 8 .

(Sukhbir P a ul K au r)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master